HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 767 by Representative St. Germain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 36:769(M) and" and before "of Chapter" delete "Part XX" and
- 3 insert "Subpart B of Part V"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "comprised of" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- of line 4, delete "48:471 through 481" and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 48:81 through 90.1"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 1, after "Bank" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 9 2, delete "seq.)" and insert "(R.S. 48:81 et seq.)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 4 and 5 and insert the following:
- "Section 2. R.S. 48:77(B)(2) is hereby amended and reenacted and Subpart B of Part
- 13 V of Chapter 1 of Title 48 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, to be comprised of R.S.
- 14 48:81 through 90.1 is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 15 §77. Transportation Trust Fund; dedication and uses of certain monies for transportation purposes

17 * * * *

- B. The avails of the taxes dedicated pursuant to Subsection A of this Section shall be deposited for the purposes specified:
- 20 * * * *

 21 (2) Seven percent to the Transportation Mobility Fund Louisiana State

 22 Transportation Infrastructure Fund, established in R.S. 48:476. Unless otherwise

 23 approved by the Louisiana Transportation Authority, the avails deposited in the

 24 Transportation Mobility Fund pursuant to Subsection A of this Section shall be used

25 exclusively for final design and construction and shall not be used for studies.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

26

27

- On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, delete "PART XX." and insert "SUBPART B."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, change "§471." to "§81."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "§472." to "§82."
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 18, after "this" change "Chapter" to "Subpart"

Page 1 of 3

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 3, change "§473." to "§83."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 6, at the beginning of line 7, change "§474." to "§84."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 6, line 9, after "this" change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 6, at the end of line 28, change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 7, at the end of line 7, change" Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 8, at the end of line 2, change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 8, line 18, after "this" change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 8, at the end of line 25, change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 9, at the beginning of line 1, change "§475." to "§85."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 20 On page 9, at the beginning of line 10, change "§476." to "§86."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 9, at the end of line 17, change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 9, at the end of line 20, change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 10, line 3, change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 10, line 19, after "this" change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- On page 10, line 25, after "this" change "Chapter" to "Subpart"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 11, at the beginning of line 4, change "§477." to "§87."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 4 On page 11, at the beginning of line 10, change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 6 On page 12, line 6, after "this" change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 8 On page 12, at the beginning of line 10, change "§478." to "§88."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 10 On page 12, at the beginning of line 21, change "<u>§479.</u>" to "<u>§89.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 13, line 10, after "this" change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 14, at the beginning of line 1, change "§480." to "§90."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 14, line 5, after "this" change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 18 On page 14, at the beginning of line 20, change "<u>§481.</u>" to "<u>§90.1.</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 20 On page 14, line 21, after "this" change "Chapter" to "Subpart"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 22 On page 14, delete lines 24 through 27 in their entirety and on page 15, delete lines 1
- 23 through 9 in their entirety